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Employee Benefit Guide

benefits
BEE LINE SUPPORT, INC.

This booklet has been created for employees to have access to their 

benefits provided by BEE LINE, INC. Benefit summaries of all plans are 

shown. If you require detailed information, you may request actual plan 

documents such as Summary of Benefits (SBC’s) or plan certificates. 

As a newly hired employee of BEE LINE, INC., you will become eligible to 

participate in our benefit programs on the first of the month following 59 

days of employment. If you do not elect benefits during your new hire 

period, you will have to wait until the annual open enrollment period or if 

you have a qualifying event (marriage, divorce, birth of a baby, adoption, 

loss of coverage). 
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Medical Coverage

Comprehensive and preventive healthcare coverage is important in protecting you and your family 

from the financial risks of unexpected illness and injury. A little prevention usually goes a long way—

especially in healthcare. Routine exams and regular preventive care provide an inexpensive review 

of your health. Small problems can potentially develop into large expenses. By identifying the 

problems early, often they can be treated at little cost. 

Comprehensive healthcare also provides peace of mind. In case of an illness or injury, you and your 

family are covered with a medical plan through Bee Line. Having health insurance will also help you 

pay for prescription drugs, whether through reduced fees or copays.

Bee Line offers you a choice of four (4) medical plans: two (2) PPO plans, one (1) High-Deductible 

Health Plan (HDHP), and one (1) select-network PPO plan.

The first three plans are part of Aetna’s large network, CPOSII. The fourth plan is part of a subset of 

Aetna’s large network, called the Savings Plus Network. 

If you elect to enroll in the High-Deductible plan you can set up a Health Savings Account to help 

save money to pay for any medical expenses you may incur. There are more HSA details below.

Health Savings Account (HSA)

If you enroll in the Aetna High-Deductible Health Plan (HDHP) you can open a Health Savings 

Account (HSA) and have deductions sent directly to a bank of their choice! Please note, all bank 

fees are paid by the participant, not the employer.

An HSA is an individually-owned and managed account that allows you (if enrolled in the HDHP 

plan) to pay for qualified medical, dental, vision, prescription, and deductible expenses with tax-free 

money.

Total HSA contribution limits for 2026 are set by the IRS at a maximum of $4,400 per individual and 

$8,750 per family. If you turn 55 (or older) in 2026, you may contribute an additional $1,000 per year. 

All of the funds in your HSA account are owned by you and can be rolled over into the next year if 

you do not use them all in the current year.

Once you open your HSA you will need to provide the banking account number and routing number 

to Human Resources so that they can start your deductions and send your funds to your account for 

use. 

Aetna Medical Plan Offerings

By offering four medical plans this year, you have the ability to choose the plan that is the best fit for 

you and your family. All four plans are administered through Aetna (www.aetna.com). The medical 

premium is co-funded by BEE LINE, INC. and its employees through pre-tax, payroll contributions. 

Please review the plan summaries shown for all available plans.
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Medical Coverage

PLAN
AFA CPOSII

$2,500 Deductible

NETWORK IN-NETWORK OUT-OF-NETWORK

CALENDAR YEAR DEDUCTIBLE

Individual $2,500 $5,000

Family $5,000 $15,000

MAXIMUM OUT-OF-POCKET

Individual $6,500 $15,000

Family $13,000 $45,000

FACILITY SERVICES

Inpatient Hospital 20% coinsurance 50% coinsurance

Outpatient Surgery 20% coinsurance 50% coinsurance

Emergency Room $300 Copay, then 20% coinsurance

PHYSICIAN CHARGES

Primary Care $35 copay 50% coinsurance

Specialist $75 copay 50% coinsurance

Preventive Care No Charge 50% coinsurance

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

Preferred Generic $10 copay  50% coinsurance

Preferred Brand $50 copay  50% coinsurance

Non-Preferred Generic / Brand $80 copay  50% coinsurance

Preferred Specialty

Non-Preferred Specialty
*Limited to 30-day supply*

20% coinsurance up to $250 copay

40% coinsurance up to $500 copay
Not Covered

Mail Order 2x Copay Not Covered

Employee Per Pay Contributions

Plan 1 - $2,500

Employee Only $203.31

Employee + Spouse $701.62

Employee + Child(ren) $533.78

Family $1,011.03

Plan Design 1
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Medical Coverage

Employee Per Pay Contributions

Plan 2 - $6,250

Employee Only $141.84

Employee + Spouse $534.42

Employee + Child(ren) $402.18

Family $778.17

Plan Design 2

PLAN
AFA CPOSII

$6,250 Deductible

NETWORK IN-NETWORK OUT-OF-NETWORK

CALENDAR YEAR DEDUCTIBLE

Individual $6,250 $18,750

Family $12,500 $56,250

MAXIMUM OUT-OF-POCKET

Individual $8,500 $33,750

Family $17,000 $101,250

FACILITY SERVICES

Inpatient Hospital $250 copay 50% coinsurance

Outpatient Surgery $250 copay 50% coinsurance

Emergency Room $500 copay

PHYSICIAN CHARGES

Primary Care $35 copay 50% coinsurance

Specialist $75 copay 50% coinsurance

Preventive Care No Charge 50% coinsurance

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

Preferred Generic $10 copay 50% coinsurance

Preferred Brand $50 copay 50% coinsurance

Non-Preferred Generic / Brand $80 copay 50% coinsurance

Preferred Specialty

Non-Preferred Specialty
*Limited to 30-day supply*

20% coinsurance

40% coinsurance
Not Covered

Mail Order 2x copay Not Covered
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Medical Coverage

Employee Per Pay Contributions

Plan 3 - HSA $7,500

Employee Only $98.60

Employee + Spouse $480.23

Employee + Child(ren) $351.69

Family $717.18

Plan Design 3

PLAN
AFA CPOSII HSA

$7,500 Deductible

NETWORK IN-NETWORK OUT-OF-NETWORK

CALENDAR YEAR DEDUCTIBLE

Individual $7,500 $10,000

Family $15,000 $30,000

MAXIMUM OUT-OF-POCKET

Individual $7,500 $20,000

Family $15,000 $60,000

FACILITY SERVICES

Inpatient Hospital 0% coinsurance after deductible 50% coinsurance

Outpatient Surgery 0% coinsurance after deductible 50% coinsurance

Emergency Room 0% coinsurance after deductible

PHYSICIAN CHARGES

Primary Care 0% coinsurance after deductible 50% coinsurance

Specialist 0% coinsurance after deductible 50% coinsurance

Preventive Care No Charge 50% coinsurance

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

Preferred Generic 0% coinsurance after deductible 50% coinsurance

Preferred Brand 0% coinsurance after deductible 50% coinsurance

Non-Preferred Generic / Brand 0% coinsurance after deductible 50% coinsurance

Preferred Specialty

Non-Preferred Specialty
*Limited to 30-day supply*

0% coinsurance after deductible Not Covered

Mail Order 2x copay Not Covered
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Medical Coverage

Employee Per Pay Contributions

Plan 4 - IL Savings Plus $7,350

Employee Only $108.96

Employee + Spouse $444.97

Employee + Child(ren) $331.80

Family $653.61

Plan Design 4

PLAN
AFA IL Savings Plus CPOSII

$7,350 Deductible

NETWORK IN-NETWORK OUT-OF-NETWORK

CALENDAR YEAR DEDUCTIBLE

Individual $7,350 $22,050

Family $14,700 $66,150

MAXIMUM OUT-OF-POCKET

Individual $9,100 $42,050

Family $18,200 $126,150

FACILITY SERVICES

Inpatient Hospital $500 copay 50% coinsurance

Outpatient Surgery $250 copay 50% coinsurance

Emergency Room $500 copay

PHYSICIAN CHARGES

Primary Care $40 copay 50% coinsurance

Specialist $80 copay 50% coinsurance

Preventive Care No Charge 50% coinsurance

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

Preferred Generic $10 copay 50% coinsurance

Preferred Brand $50 copay 50% coinsurance

Non-Preferred Generic / Brand $80 copay 50% coinsurance

Preferred Specialty

Non-Preferred Specialty
*Limited to 30-day supply*

20% coinsurance up to $250 copay

40% coinsurance up to $500 copay
Not Covered

Mail Order 2x copay Not Covered

The Aetna Savings Plus Network in Illinois provides access to a 

subset of the Aetna Managed Choice POS Open Access network.

This smaller network is designed to help members save on 

healthcare costs by using providers within the network. Members can 

receive care from various providers, including doctors, specialists, 

and hospitals, while enjoying lower out-of-pocket costs when using 

designated network providers.

This market includes the following service areas/counties:

ILLINOIS: Boone, Cook, DuPage, Kane, Kankakee, Kendall, Lake, 

McHenry, Will, Winnebago

INDIANA: Lake, Porter
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Aetna Medical Provider Finder

Step 1: Log into www.aetna.com

Step 2: Click on Find a doctor

Step 5: Pick your plan.

• For Plans 1, 2, 3 Select: 

Aetna Choice POS II (Open 

Access)

• For Plan 4 Select: Savings 

Plus of IL – Open Access 

Aetna Select

Step 6: You can search by name 

or by specialty. Your results will 

be shown on the next screen.

Step 3: Search as a 

Guest. Click on Plan 

through employer.

Step 4: Enter the location 

where you want to search 

for care.

https://www.aetna.com/index.html?icid=AM_tab_aetnacom
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Medicare Disclosure

Important Notice from BEE LINE, INC. About Your Prescription Drug Coverage and Medicare

If you or one of your dependents is currently Medicare eligible, then the information contained in this 

document pertains to you. If you are NOT Medicare eligible, this information does not apply to you:

Please read this notice carefully and keep it where you can find it. This notice has information about your 

current prescription drug coverage with BEE LINE, INC. and prescription drug coverage available through 

Medicare. If you enroll in one of the new plans approved by Medicare which offer prescription drug 

coverage, you may be required to provide a copy of this notice when you join to show that you are not 

required to pay a higher premium amount. 

1. Medicare prescription drug coverage became available in 2006 to everyone with Medicare through Medicare 

prescription drug plans and Medicare Advantage Plans that offer prescription drug coverage. All Medicare drug 

plans provide at least a standard level of coverage set by Medicare. Some plans may also offer more coverage for a 

higher monthly premium. 

2. BEE LINE, INC. has determined that the prescription drug coverage offered by your current health plan carrier, 

on average for all plan participants, expected to pay out as much as the standard Medicare prescription drug 

coverage and so is considered “Creditable Coverage”. 

3. Because your existing coverage is at least as good as standard Medicare drug coverage, you can keep 

this coverage and not pay extra if you later decide to enroll in a Medicare drug plan. Your current drug 

benefits through BEE LINE, INC. are as follows: 

4. If you drop or lose your coverage with BEE LINE, INC. and don’t enroll in Medicare prescription drug coverage 

within 63 days after your current coverage ends, you may pay a penalty to enroll in Medicare prescription drug 

coverage later. The late enrollment penalty is 1% of the premium for every month that you were not enrolled in a 

Medicare drug plan or covered by a Creditable Plan. You will pay this penalty as long as you have Medicare drug 

coverage.

5. Individuals can enroll in a Medicare prescription drug plan:

• When they first become eligible for Medicare; 

• Each year from October 15th through December 7th;

• During the Special Enrollment Period which runs 63 days from the day employer drug coverage ends.

For more information about this notice or your current prescription drug coverage: Contact Human Resources.

NOTE:  You will receive this notice annually at open enrollment, as a new hire, and if this coverage through BEE 

LINE, INC. changes. You also may request a copy. 

More detailed information about Medicare plans that offer prescription drug coverage is in the “Medicare & You” 

handbook mailed to you every year from Medicare.

For more information about Medicare prescription drug plans:

• Visit www.medicare.gov 

• Call your State Health Insurance Assistance Program 

• Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227). TTY users should call 1-877-486-2048

• For people with limited income and resources, information about getting help paying for Medicare is available 

from the Social Security Administration (SSA) online at www.socialsecurity.gov, or you call them at 1-800-772-

1213 (TTY 1-800-325-0778)

PPO 2500 & PPO 6250 & PPO 7350: $10 / $50 / $80 / 20% up to $250 / 40% up to $500

HSA 7500: 0% coinsurance after deductible

Date: January 1, 2026

Name of Sender: Nancy Hernandez and Christine Johnston

Address: 1826 S. Clinton Street Chicago, Illinois

Phone Number: (312) 233-5463

Nancy: ext. 102 / Christine: ext. 110
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Dental Coverage

You can elect dental coverage for yourself and your eligible dependents regardless of  whether or not 

you choose to participate in one of the medical plans. 

The dental plan provided by Principal offers access to a network of dentists who will provide service for 

a pre-negotiated, discounted rate. You also have the option to see any out-of-network dentist you 

choose; however, you’ll be responsible for costs above the usual and customary rate (U&C).

This benefit is offered to all BEE LINE, INC. employees and their dependents. Below is a highlight of 

benefits, the complete certificate of coverage is available upon request.

Dental PPO Low Dental PPO High

IN NETWORK OUT OF NETWORK IN NETWORK OUT OF NETWORK

COVERAGE DETAILS

Annual Deductible
*waived for Preventive 

Services

$50 per person

$150 per family

$300 per person

$900 per family

$50 per person

$150 per family

$50 per person

$150 per family

Preventive Services 100% 10% 100% 80%

Basic Services 80% 10% 80% 60%

Major Services 50% 10% 50% 50%

Maximum Calendar 

Year Benefit 
$1,500 $1,000 $1,500 $1,000

Orthodontics 50% up to $1,000 max 50% up to $1,000 max

Employee Per Pay Contributions

PPO Low Plan PPO High Plan

Employee Only $15.38 $17.75

Employee + Spouse $31.15 $35.83

Employee + Child(ren) $41.20 $46.76

Family $60.04 $68.31

Examples of Covered Services

Preventive Routine exams/ cleanings, fluoride, X-rays

Basic Periodontal prophylaxis, emergency exams, space maintainers, fillings, stainless steel crowns, 

composite fillings

Major General anesthesia, simple oral surgery, complex oral surgical procedures, non-surgical 

periodontics, periodontal surgical procedures
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Dental Provider Finder 

To find an In Network provider 

log on to Principal.com

Step 1: Click on Individuals 

and click on Find a Dentist

Step 2: On the next screen 

you can enter the state in 

which you are looking for a 

Dental provider, your network 

is The Principal Plan Dental 

Network. If you do not know 

a specific dental provider, 

simply enter your zip code 

and the desired distance you 

would like to travel. Click 

Continue.

Your results will be displayed 

on the next screen.
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Vision Coverage

You can elect vision coverage for yourself and your eligible dependents regardless of  whether or 

not you choose to participate in one of the major medical plans.

Bee Line offers voluntary vision benefits through Principal. Principal offers access to a wide range of 

independent doctors as well as various optical retail outlets. 

Employee Per Pay Contributions

Vision Plan

Employee Only $3.11

Employee + Spouse $5.91

Employee + Child(ren) $6.24

Family $9.66

IN-NETWORK OUT-OF-NETWORK

EXAM (With Dilation as Necessary)

$10 Copay Up to $45 Allowance

FRAMES

$150 Allowance Up to $70 Allowance

STANDARD PLASTIC LENSES

Single Vision

$25 Copay then

covered in full

Up to $30 Allowance

Bifocal Up to $50 Allowance

Trifocal Up to $65 Allowance

CONTACT LENSES (Allowance covers materials only)

Elective $150 Allowance Up to $105 Allowance

SERVICE FREQUENCY

Exams Once every 12 months

Frames Once every 24 months

Plastic Lenses or Contacts Once every 12 months
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Vision Provider Finder

Principal Vision has full access to VSP’s CHOICE network! To find an In-Network 

Vision provider please visit  principal.com/vsp

Once you are on the VSP 

provider finder page you can 

simply enter your zip code and 

click Search. The search is set 

up to use the CHOICE 

network.

Your results will be displayed 

on the next screen. You will be 

able to filter out your results 

here as well!
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Voluntary Life and AD&D

As a full-time employee you are afforded the opportunity to purchase voluntary term life insurance for 

yourself and your dependents. The advantage of purchasing group term life insurance is by buying as a 

group, rates are discounted, as opposed to traditional individual monthly premiums. The cost for this 

coverage is deducted right from your paycheck, so you will never see a bill!

Employee Voluntary Term Life Coverage

You may elect Voluntary Life Insurance in increment of $10,000. The minimum amount that can be 

purchased is $10,000; the maximum is $300,000. If you are under the age of 70, the guarantee issue 

amount is $100,000, anything over this amount will require a statement of health for approval as a new 

hire. If you decline this when it is initially offered to you and you decide to enroll at a later time, you must 

complete a statement of health for approval. 

Spousal Voluntary Term Life Coverage

You may elect Voluntary Spouse Life Insurance in increments of $5,000. The minimum amount that can be 

purchased is $5,000, the maximum is 100% of employee coverage, up to $100,000. If you are under the 

age of 70, the guarantee issue amount is $30,000, anything over this amount will require a statement of 

health for approval as a new hire. If you decline this when it is initially offered to you and you decide to 

enroll at a later time, you must complete a statement of health for approval. 

Dependent Child  Voluntary Term Life Coverage

You may also purchase term life insurance coverage for your dependent child(ren). You can purchase 

amounts of $5,000 or $10,000

Age
Life and AD&D 

Rate per $1,000

< 25 $0.129

25-29 $0.129

30-34 $0.142

35-39 $0.200

40-44 $0.292

45-49 $0.445

50-54 $0.704

55-59 $1.095

60-64 $1.664

65-69 $2.757

70+ $4.78

Child Rate

$5,000 $1.00

$10,000 $2.00

You automatically receive the same benefit election in 

Accidental Death & Dismemberment coverage for you, your 

spouse and your child(ren).

YOU CAN NOT PURCHASE VOLUNTARY LIFE ON YOUR 

SPOUSE OR CHILD(REN) UNLESS YOU PURCHASE 

COVERAGE AS THE EMPLOYEE SINCE RESTRICTIONS  APPLY 

TO THEIR COVERAGE LEVELS BASED ON WHAT YOU ELECT. 

Rates are based on your Age - See table 

Cost Examples: 

Employee age 35 buys $100,000: ($0.200 x 100 = $20.00 Monthly)

Spouse age 34 buys $50,000: ($0.142 x 50 = $7.10 Monthly)

Child at $5,000 of coverage: ($1.00 Monthly)
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Accident Insurance

Accident insurance is an ideal complement to your medical coverage! 

Accident insurance offers you a financial back-up plan for when an accident 

happens. Accident insurance helps you cover out-of-pocket expenses after 

an accidental injury.

How Does Accident Insurance Work?

The benefit pays an up-front, lump-sum benefit based on covered injuries 

received. It’s not dependent on services, test or treatments, so you can get 

paid faster with less paperwork. And there’s no guesswork about the benefit 

amount. Use your benefit when you need it most!

How Can You Use Your Accident Benefit?

You can use the benefit any way you want to! You can use it to help with 

medical deductibles and copayments, transportation, food and lodging. You 

can even use it help with childcare or home healthcare needs.

Employee Per Pay Contributions

Accident Insurance

Employee Only $4.35

Employee + Spouse $6.42

Employee + Child(ren) $7.68

Family $11.60
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Disclaimer: This brochure is for illustrative purposes only and provides a brief explanation of the benefits 

available through BEE LINE, INC.. In the event of a discrepancy between this summary and the Plan Document, 

the Plan Document will prevail.  BEE LINE, INC. retains the right to modify or eliminate these or any other 

benefits at any time, for any reason. 

As of January 1, 2014, the Affordable Care Act requires all Americans to have minimal essential health insurance 

coverage (MEC) or pay a fine. As of 2018 there is no longer a penalty for not having MEC.  

Since BEE LINE, INC. provides affordable coverage to all full-time employees and their dependents and because 

the coverage meets MEC requirements, in most cases, you are NOT eligible for a tax credit (subsidy) to lower 

your monthly premiums should you purchase medical insurance on the Health Insurance Marketplace. For more 

information visit www.healthcare.gov

This document is an outline of the coverage proposed by the carrier(s), based on information provided by your 

company. It does not include all of the terms, coverage, exclusions, limitations, and conditions of the actual contract 

language. The policies and contracts themselves must be read for those details. Policy forms for your reference will be 

made available upon request. 

The intent of this document is to provide you with general information regarding the status of, and/or potential concerns 

related to, your current employee benefits environment. It does not necessarily fully address all of your specific issues. 

It should not be construed as, nor is it intended to provide, legal advice. Questions regarding specific issues should be 

addressed by your general counsel or an attorney who specializes in this practice area.

Required Benefit Plan Disclosures:

In order to aid in our organization’s efforts to create a green workplace, the required disclosure agreements for our 

benefit plans are available online. To access these disclosures, please visit: https://bit.ly/disclosureajg

For more information or to contact one of our plan administrators, go to:

Gallagher Benefit Services | www.ajg.com

Lucia Espinoza, Employee Advocate

Email: Lucy_Espinoza@ajg.com | Phone: (630) 353-2309

Aetna | www.aetna.com

Medical Service Center: (888) 802-3862

Principal | www.principal.com

Dental / Vision Service Center: (800) 843-1371

Voluntary Life / Accident Service Center: (800) 245-1522

Human Resources

Nancy Hernandez | nhernandez@beelinesupport.com

Direct: (312) 233-5463 ext. 102

Christine Johnston | cjohnston@beelinesupport.com

Direct: (312) 233-5463 ext. 110

http://www.healthcare.gov/
https://bit.ly/disclosureajg
http://www.ajg.com/
http://www.aetna.com/
http://www.principal.com/


Benefit summary prepared by

© 20xx Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. All rights reserved.                         BG\GBS\TK10
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